

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11241/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2005 in MFA No. 6264/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ASSISTANT COMM., KARNATAKA STATE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTI ABA JADHAV & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

Post for final disposal after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master