

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 6758/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in MFA No. 179/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay of payment of enhanced amount.

In the meantime, the petitioner is allowed to correct the cause
title.

Tag with SLP(C) No.15375/2006.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master