

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11241/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2005 in MFA No. 6264/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ASSISTANT COMMR., KARNATAKA STATE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTI ABA JADHAV & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There are large number of cases in which different benches  
have issued notice. Therefore, in the present case, we have issued  
notice. However, the point of law remains common, viz., whether  
High Court was right in applying the multiple of 10 to the yield in  
working out the rate of compensation. Therefore, liberty is given to  
the petitioners to move Hon'ble the Chief Justice for clubbing of all  
the matters.

The matter is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master