

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15375/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2005 in MFA No.6809/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH APPAYYA SHINTRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.14597, 990 and 993 of 2007, 16851/2006 & S.L.P.(C)...
CC NO.6585 of 2006

Date: 06/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents by registered post A.D.
Dasti service is allowed.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 20th February, 2008.
List the matter on 20th February, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar