

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15375/2006

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH APPAYYA SHINTRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14597 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16851 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6585 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 990 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 993 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey

Mr. Irshad Ahmad

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioners in any of the SLPs.

In SLP (C) 14597/2007, the petitioner has to pay the process fee on
or before 29.02.2008.

The served respondents may file the counter affidavit within four
weeks.

List on 29.02.2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

AK