

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15375/2006

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH APPAYYA SHINTRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11241 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 14597 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16851 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24446 of 2007

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6585 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 990 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 993 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishan, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for respondent no. 1 in SLP(C) NO. 14597  
 of 2007 may verify the SLP filed by the Special Land

-2-

Item No. 21

Acquisition Officer against the same impugned order and disclose the fact before  
 28th March, 2008.

List again on 28th March, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
 Registrar

ns