

0

IT E M NO.18

COUR T NO.8

SECT I O N IV A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2961/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04 / 2 008 in CR P No. 382/2007
of the H I G H C O U R T O F K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E)

VIT T A L & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SPL.LA N D ACQU I S I T I O N OFF IC E R & AN R.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SL P, c/delay in refiling SL P and office report)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar