

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7108 OF 2008

DY.COMMR.(ADMN),BANGALORE CITY CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to the respondent No.1 to withdraw the amount deposited by the appellant before the Executing Court in Execution Case No.2304/2006 and with office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applicant is the claimant. By this I.A., he seeks withdrawal of the compensation. He is given liberty to move the Executing Court. On furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Executing Court, the applicant is permitted to withdraw the compensation which has been deposited with the Executing Court.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER