

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C)No.7297/2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

VITTAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-2 appeared but not filed counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.1 by registered post
A.D.

List the matter on 21.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar