

"
ITEM NO.138

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7099-7100 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

M.D.,KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LINGAWWA NEMA MAHAR (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Parmar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the office report regarding non-filing of process fee and non-production of spare copies which was specifically directed. There is no representation for the appellant. List the matter before the Judge-in-Chamber for default.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa