

ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7297/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in CRP No. 382/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VITTAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal. Counter to be filed in  
four weeks and rejoinder, if any, to be filed in four  
weeks thereafter without further extension of time.

Tag with SLP(C) No.18663-64/2008.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master