

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26050/2008

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN APPA PAWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

A perusal of the office report reveals that service of  
show cause notice is complete in the matter.

Mr Naveen R Nath, the ld. Counsel has filed an  
application for impleadment as co-petitioner but he has not  
filed the vakalatnamam despite this Registry' s letter dated  
29.11.2010. He is directed to do so within a weeks' time  
failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next  
date.

List again on 9.3.2011.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj