

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7095 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH APPAYYA SHINTRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7096 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7097 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7098 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7099-7100 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7101-7102 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7103-7104 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7105 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7106 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7107 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7108 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7109 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7110 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7111 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9922 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Item No.145

-2-

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv,

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv,

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA Nos.7095,7105,7107,7108 and 7098/2008

None appears except in CA No.7098/2008.

Notice shall be issued to the learned counsel for the appellants for filing the statement of case within a period of 45 days. Learned counsel shall provide a copy of the statement of case to the learned counsel for the respondents against proper acknowledgment immediately after he files the same and the learned counsel for the respondents shall be directed to file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter. The matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with the rules after the period stipulated above.  
Item No.145

-3-

CA No.7109/2008

None for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

Notice shall be issued to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the statement of case within a period of 45 days. Learned counsel shall provide a copy of the statement of case to the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 against proper acknowledgment immediately after he files the same and the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter. The matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with the rules after the period stipulated above.

CA No.7111/2008

None appears.

The office report reveals that the respondent No.1 in MFA No.6876/2005 has died. Learned counsel for the appellant shall be directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased

respondent with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) No.9922/2009

None appears.

Item No.145

-4-

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to furnish the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.1, 2(a), 2(c) and 3 within a period of one week and he shall also take appropriate steps for confirming the service of the said respondents through registered post within the same time. Learned counsel shall also be directed to file the process fee and the spare copies alongwith amended cause title for effecting service of the unserved respondent No.2(b).

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd