

RITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7099-7100 OF 2008

M.D., KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LINGAWWA NEMA MAHAR (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Darpan K.M, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rupees Two Thousand as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today, last opportunity is granted to take steps in respect of deceased respondent No.6. Needful be done within two weeks from today.

In the event of default, the appeals shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Stand over for six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master