

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 2 & 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7110 OF 2008

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER, CHIKODI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOURABAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 3/2007

This is an application for condoning the
delay of 313 days for filing the application for
substitution of respondent No. 1.

Delay is condoned.

IA NO. 2/2007

Since the counsel for the petitioner has
also filed proof of service of Notice of Motion on
the Lrs of deceased respondent No. 1, the notice
will be treated as served on the Lrs of deceased
respondent No. 1 and Lrs of deceased respondent No.
1 be substituted.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar