

ITEM NO.45(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7099-7100 OF 2008

M.D.,KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LINGAWWA NEMA MAHAR (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 15/03/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has no details of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 6. In such circumstances, he prays that he may be permitted to take steps by way of publication in two local newspapers.

CA Nos. 7099-710 of 2008

2

Prayer is granted. He is permitted to effect service on the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 6 by way of publication in two local dailies viz., one in "Prajavani" in vernacular language and in "Deccan Herald" in

English.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER