

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7108 OF 2008

DY.COMMR.(ADMN),BANGALORE CITY CORPN. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMAMMA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents are given four weeks' time to file the statement of case,
failing which the consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules,
1966 shall ensue.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|