

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7097 OF 2008

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDEV GOVINDARAO RANASING AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one has appeared either on behalf of the Appellant or the Respondents. They have also failed to comply with the Order dated 5.5.2011, by which both sides had been granted last opportunity for filing their respective statement of case, which has not been complied.

However, the statement of case be now filed by the appellant within a period of four weeks, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

The respondents shall also file statement of case within the aforesaid period, failing which the default be reported to the Court as and when the appeal is listed for hearing.

.....J.  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI,  
August 09, 2012.

ITEM NO.76

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7097 OF 2008

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDEV GOVINDARAO RANASING & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The statement of case be now filed by the appellant within a period of four weeks, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

The respondents shall also file statement of case within the aforesaid period, failing which the default be reported to the Court as and when the appeal is listed for hearing.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

(Signed Order is placed on the file)