

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7111 OF 2008

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGARAM KRISHNAJI MURACHITTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Km. Adv.
 Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to take steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.4. Needful be done within four weeks from today. Eight weeks' time as last opportunity is granted to file statement of case.

| (Sushma Batra)
 |Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Satiya)
 | |Court Master

|