

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9922/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in MFA No.12422/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAPUTRAPPA SHIDDAYA MATHAPATI@PUJERI
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
 Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one last opportunity so as to enable him to furnish fresh and correct address of respondent No. 1 for effecting service on unserved respondent No. 1 and to take steps for service of notice on Respondents Nos.2(a),2(c) and 3 as also to file amended cause title alongwith process fee and spare copies for issuance of notice to the Lrs. of respondent No. 2(b).

Prayer is allowed. Let the needful be done within four weeks, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/-as costs, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. On the needful having been done, notice shall issue to unserved respondents returnable after six weeks.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Indu Bala Kapur]	
Court Master		Court Master		