

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7111 OF 2008

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGARAM KRISHNAJI MURACHITTI & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON perusing papers and hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present for the appellant.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant for moving an application to bring the legal heirs of deceased respondent on record, failing which, the appeal as against the said respondent shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7111 OF 2008

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

GANGARAM KRISHNAJI MURACHITTI
& ORS.ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

None present for the appellant.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant for moving an application to bring the legal heirs of deceased respondent on record, failing which, the appeal as against the said respondent shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

.....,J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 05, 2013