

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7096 OF 2008

ASSISTANT COMMR., KARNATAKA STATE & ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MARUTI ABA JADHAV & ANR Respondent(s)  
(office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted on payment of Rs. 1,000/-  
, as costs, the appellant has not filed the statement of case.  
Counsel appearing for the appellants prays for and is granted two more  
months time to do the needful, subject to payment of Rs. 10,000/-, as  
costs, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates Welfare Fund.  
In case, the statement of case is not filed within the time allowed,  
this appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any  
further reference to the Court.

|(N.K. GOEL)  
|COURT MASTER

|(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
|COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7096 OF 2008

VERSUS

MARUTI ABA JADHAV & ANR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted on payment of Rs. 1,000/- , as costs, the appellant has not filed the statement of case. Counsel appearing for the appellants prays for and is granted two more months time to do the needful, subject to payment of Rs. 10,000/-, as costs, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates Welfare Fund. In case, the statement of case is not filed within the time allowed, this appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[T.S.THAKUR]

New Delhi,  
February 5,2013