

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7106 OF 2008

SPL.LAND ACQN.OFFICER,MALAPRABHA PROJECT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASUDEV GOVINDARAO RANASING & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

(With IA No.2-appln. For c/d in filing statement iof case)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Darpan K.M, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

R.1 Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case by respondent no. 1 is
condoned.

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent no. 2 to file
statement of case within four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER